Employer

University of California, Merced
Merced County

Merced Union High

Los Banos Unified

Merced County Office of Education
Merced Community College District
Merced

Atwater Elementary

Weaver Union

Hilmar Unified

Winton

Merced Irrigation District

Los Banos

Merced County Superior Court

San Luis and Delta-Mendota Water Authority

Atwater
Livingston
McSwain Union Elementary

Le Grand Union High

Merced County Association of Governments

Central California Irrigation District

Le Grand Union Elementary

Henry Miller Reclamation District No. 2131

Gustine

Dos Palos

Grassland Water District
San Luis Water District
El Nido Elementary

Merced County Mosquito Abatement

Employer Type

University of California

County

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education

Community College District

City

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
Special District
City

Superior Court
Special District
City

City

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
Special District
City

City

Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
Special District

Employees

4,841
3,459
1,095
1,569
1,803
1,121
627
875
554
417
332
237
211
166
149
134
100
159
143
82
93
101
42
63
44
24
25
42
35

Total Wages

$178,686,741
$137,364,536
$82,470,476
$81,242,735
$58,139,475
$46,543,016
$38,707,035
$36,169,831
$23,178,145
$17,012,011
$16,662,854
$16,455,565
$13,129,321
$9,956,550
$9,823,898
$5,987,498
$5,126,893
$5,070,132
$4,664,279
$4,654,264
$4,565,548
$2,896,951
$2,158,204
$1,884,144
$1,558,654
$1,360,365
$1,248,661
$1,202,041
$1,008,774

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$34,730,674
$90,914,929
$26,895,222
$34,867,589
$22,752,544
$18,563,739
$11,246,695
$11,086,052
$6,232,944
$5,234,337
$4,655,988
$4,492,676
$6,141,413
$5,238,775
$3,359,061
$1,483,984
$1,300,062
$1,636,954
$1,653,021
$1,918,413
$1,249,055
$832,199
$581,595
$562,609
$416,392
$546,166
$302,713
$222,505
$285,319



San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Water

Authority

Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)
Delhi County Water District

Lower San Joaquin Levee District (Merced)
Merced Cemetery District

Planada Community Services District
Hilmar County Water District

Merced County First 5

Winton Cemetery District

Santa Nella County Water District

Franklin County Water District

Dos Palos Cemetery District

Los Banos Cemetery District

Le Grand Community Services District
Merquin County Water District

Merced Co. Spring Fair

Bloss Memorial Healthcare District
Plainsburg Cemetery District

Stevinson Water District

Hilmar Cemetery District

Snelling Community Services District

East Merced Resource Conservation District
Gustine Drainage District (Merced)
Midway Community Services District
Turner Island Water District

South Dos Palos County Water District
Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)
Snelling Cemetery District

Merquin Cemetery District

Public Agency Coalition Enterprise

Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
First 5

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Fairs & Expos
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

15
14
16
25
13
12
14
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13
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$698,782

$596,163
$556,344
$505,917
$482,211
$438,137
$433,885
$398,242
$397,097
$382,228
$253,789
$249,347
$224,125
$201,215
$200,851
$148,026
$100,000
$77,575
$69,302
$45,969
$38,250
$26,350
$22,200
$21,968
$14,583
$14,100
$7,775
$3,014
$360

$0

$201,082

$79,794
$165,887
$209,096
$70,123
$188,312
$65,811
$259,230
$0
$167,311
$22,094
$0

$0
$101,685
$13,878
$40,332
$240

$0
$9,674
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Central Delta-Mendota Groundwater Sustainability
Agency

San Joaquin Valley Drainage Authority

Merced County Regional Waste Management Authority
San Joaquin River Flood Control Project Agency

Transit Joint Powers Authority of Merced County
Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (YARTS)
Ballico-Cortez Water District

Merced Community College District School Facilities
Financing Authority

East Merced County Public Facilities Financing Authority

Merced Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Agency
Ballico Community Services District

Celeste County Water District

Charleston Drainage District (Merced)

Country Club County Water District

Dos Palos Area Wastewater Treatment and Disposal
System

Dos Palos Water Quality Improvement Joint Powers
Agency

Eagle Field Water District

Grassland Resource Conservation District

Le Grand-Athlone Water District

Los Banos Resource Conservation District
Merced County Schools Insurance Group |
Merced Irrigation District Financing Authority
Pacheco Water District

San Luis Resource Conservation District

San Luis Unit/San Luis Water District Financing
Authority

San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Groundwater
Sustainability Agency

Volta Community Services District

Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District

Special District
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$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0



Centinella Water District
Laguna Water District

North Dos Palos Water District
Ballico-Cressey Elementary
Delhi Unified

Dos Palos Oro Loma Joint Unified
Gustine Unified

Livingston Union

Merced City Elementary
Merced County Fair - DAA 35
Merced River Union Elementary
Plainsburg Union Elementary

Planada Elementary

Snelling-Merced Falls Union Elementary

Special District
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
Fairs & Expos

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0



