Employer	Employer Type	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
University of California, Merced	University of California	4,841	\$178,686,741	\$34,730,674
Merced County	County	3,459	\$137,364,536	\$90,914,929
Merced Union High	K-12 Education	1,095	\$82,470,476	\$26,895,222
Los Banos Unified	K-12 Education	1,569	\$81,242,735	\$34,867,589
Merced County Office of Education	K-12 Education	1,803	\$58,139,475	\$22,752,544
Merced Community College District	Community College District	1,121	\$46,543,016	\$18,563,739
Merced	City	627	\$38,707,035	\$11,246,695
Atwater Elementary	K-12 Education	875	\$36,169,831	\$11,086,052
Weaver Union	K-12 Education	554	\$23,178,145	\$6,232,944
Hilmar Unified	K-12 Education	417	\$17,012,011	\$5,234,337
Winton	K-12 Education	332	\$16,662,854	\$4,655,988
Merced Irrigation District	Special District	237	\$16,455,565	\$4,492,676
Los Banos	City	211	\$13,129,321	\$6,141,413
Merced County Superior Court	Superior Court	166	\$9,956,550	\$5,238,775
San Luis and Delta-Mendota Water Authority	Special District	149	\$9,823,898	\$3,359,061
Atwater	City	134	\$5,987,498	\$1,483,984
Livingston	City	100	\$5,126,893	\$1,300,062
McSwain Union Elementary	K-12 Education	159	\$5,070,132	\$1,636,954
Le Grand Union High	K-12 Education	143	\$4,664,279	\$1,653,021
Merced County Association of Governments	Special District	82	\$4,654,264	\$1,918,413
Central California Irrigation District	Special District	93	\$4,565,548	\$1,249,055
Le Grand Union Elementary	K-12 Education	101	\$2,896,951	\$832,199
Henry Miller Reclamation District No. 2131	Special District	42	\$2,158,204	\$581,595
Gustine	City	63	\$1,884,144	\$562,609
Dos Palos	City	44	\$1,558,654	\$416,392
Grassland Water District	Special District	24	\$1,360,365	\$546,166
San Luis Water District	Special District	25	\$1,248,661	\$302,713
El Nido Elementary	K-12 Education	42	\$1,202,041	\$222,505
Merced County Mosquito Abatement	Special District	35	\$1,008,774	\$285,319

San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Water Authority	Special District	9	\$698,782	\$201,082
Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Special District	15	\$596,163	\$79,794
Delhi County Water District	Special District	14	\$556,344	\$165,887
Lower San Joaquin Levee District (Merced)	Special District	16	\$505,917	\$209,096
Merced Cemetery District	Special District	25	\$482,211	\$70,123
Planada Community Services District	Special District	13	\$438,137	\$188,312
Hilmar County Water District	Special District	12	\$433,885	\$65,811
Merced County First 5	First 5	14	\$398,242	\$259,230
Winton Cemetery District	Special District	13	\$397,097	\$0
Santa Nella County Water District	Special District	13	\$382,228	\$167,311
Franklin County Water District	Special District	9	\$253,789	\$22,094
Dos Palos Cemetery District	Special District	14	\$249,347	\$0
Los Banos Cemetery District	Special District	16	\$224,125	\$0
Le Grand Community Services District	Special District	9	\$201,215	\$101,685
Merquin County Water District	Special District	10	\$200,851	\$13,878
Merced Co. Spring Fair	Fairs & Expos	23	\$148,026	\$40,332
Bloss Memorial Healthcare District	Special District	5	\$100,000	\$240
Plainsburg Cemetery District	Special District	8	\$77,575	\$0
Stevinson Water District	Special District	7	\$69,302	\$9,674
Hilmar Cemetery District	Special District	9	\$45,969	\$0
Snelling Community Services District	Special District	9	\$38,250	\$0
East Merced Resource Conservation District	Special District	6	\$26,350	\$0
Gustine Drainage District (Merced)	Special District	6	\$22,200	\$0
Midway Community Services District	Special District	7	\$21,968	\$0
Turner Island Water District	Special District	4	\$14,583	\$0
South Dos Palos County Water District	Special District	11	\$14,100	\$0
Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	Special District	7	\$7,775	\$0
Snelling Cemetery District	Special District	6	\$3,014	\$0
Merquin Cemetery District	Special District	6	\$360	\$0
Public Agency Coalition Enterprise	Special District	29	\$0	\$0

Central Delta-Mendota Groundwater Sustainability Agency	Special District	24	\$0	\$0
San Joaquin Valley Drainage Authority	Special District	21	\$0	\$0
Merced County Regional Waste Management Authority	Special District	11	\$0	\$0
San Joaquin River Flood Control Project Agency	Special District	11	\$0	\$0
Transit Joint Powers Authority of Merced County	Special District	11	\$0	\$0
Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (YARTS)	Special District	10	\$0	\$0
Ballico-Cortez Water District	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Merced Community College District School Facilities Financing Authority	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
East Merced County Public Facilities Financing Authority	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Merced Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Agency	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Ballico Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Celeste County Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Charleston Drainage District (Merced)	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Country Club County Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Dos Palos Area Wastewater Treatment and Disposal System	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Dos Palos Water Quality Improvement Joint Powers Agency	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Eagle Field Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Grassland Resource Conservation District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Le Grand-Athlone Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Los Banos Resource Conservation District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Merced County Schools Insurance Group I	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Merced Irrigation District Financing Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Pacheco Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
San Luis Resource Conservation District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
San Luis Unit/San Luis Water District Financing Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Groundwater Sustainability Agency	Special District	4	\$0	\$0
Volta Community Services District	Special District	4	\$0	\$0

Centinella Water District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Laguna Water District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
North Dos Palos Water District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Ballico-Cressey Elementary	K-12 Education			
Delhi Unified	K-12 Education			
Dos Palos Oro Loma Joint Unified	K-12 Education			
Gustine Unified	K-12 Education			
Livingston Union	K-12 Education			
Merced City Elementary	K-12 Education			
Merced County Fair - DAA 35	Fairs & Expos			
Merced River Union Elementary	K-12 Education			
Plainsburg Union Elementary	K-12 Education			
Planada Elementary	K-12 Education			
Snelling-Merced Falls Union Elementary	K-12 Education			